21VL Circuit Breakers Information Guide
TM ~
40º C
400A
M4-PAN-TORX M4-PAN-TORX
2000 4000
AMPS
I i

2 Aux. + 1 Alarm switch
1A + 1B, 1A/B basesa
AMBL2 and AMBL3
Left, rightb ASKL3
a Includes 1A and 1B contact for alarm purposes, only one of which may be installed
 at any time.
b Kit includes 2 bases - one for mounting switches in left pocket and another for
 mounting in right pocket.
Auxiliary and alarm switch mounting base only
Description Mounting pocket Catalog number
For 2 Aux + 1 Alarm Left AMBL2
For 2 Aux + 1 Alarm Right AMBL3
For 3 Aux Left, right AMBL1
Shunt trip
Control voltage Catalog number
48 – 60 VAC STRLM60
110 – 127 VAC STRLN120
208 – 277 VAC STRLS277
380 –600 VAC STRLV600
24 VDC STRLB24DC
48 –60 VDC STRLC60DC
110 – 127 VDC STRLD125DC
220 – 250 VDC STRLE250DC
Shunt trips or UVR’s may be mounted in the Right Pocket only.
Internal accessory locations
Left accessory pocket Right accessory pocket
Up to 3 auxiliary switches Shunt trip or UVR or up to
3 auxiliary switches
Up to 2 auxiliary switches
+ 1 alarm switch
Shunt trip or UVR or up to 2
auxiliary switches + 1 alarm switch
Maximum of 6 switches total.
Maximum of 2 alarm switches, 1 Left + 1 Right Pocket.
Auxiliary / Alarm switches only (requires a base)
Description Catalog number
1 NO (normally open contact) ASWPA
1 NC (normally closed contact) ASWPB
(A) Normally open contacts are open when the breaker contacts are open.
(B) Normally closed contacts are closed when the breaker contacts are open.
Undervoltage release
Control voltage Catalog number
110 – 127 VAC UVRLN120
220 –250 VAC UVRLR240
208 VAC UVRLP208
277 VAC UVRLS277
380 – 425 VAC UVRLT415
440 – 480 VAC UVRLU480
12 VDC UVRLA12DC
24 VDC UVRLB24DC
48 VDC UVRLC48DC
60 VDC UVRLG60DC
110 – 127 VDC UVRLD125DC
220 – 250 VDC UVRLE250DC
VL Circuit Breakers Information Guide26
NFT00787
SCALE: 1/6.5 (0.1538461) from original
NFT00787